DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES
SELF-INSURANCE SECTION CONTACT LIST

ADMINISTRATION
Phone (360) 902-6901
FAX (360) 902-6977
PO Box 44890
Olympia, WA 98504

CERTIFICATION SERVICES
Phone (360) 902-3513
FAX (360) 902-6650

PO Box 44891
Olympia, WA 98504

CLAIM UNITS
Phone (360) 902-6901
FAX (360) 902-6900

PO Box 44892
Olympia, WA 98504

AUDIT
Phone (360) 902-6840
FAX (360) 902-6650
PO Box 44893
Olympia, WA 98504

CLAIM UNIT S

Emily Gunderson - Unit S Supervisor
Beth Carlson — Hearing Loss

Emily Coleman — OA3

Jamie Jenkins — WCA1

Christina Lopez — WCA3

Erika Panzo-Ramirez — WCA3

902-6890 Caroline Roberts - Claims Lead
902-6835 Tia Harrison — Wage Specialist
902-6859 Christine Smith — WCA3
902-6858 Kimberly Paul — WCA3
902-6080 John Hakola — WCA3

902-6885

902-6838
902-6705
902-6872
902-6936
902-6877

CLAIM UNIT 1

Julie Hill-Craig-Unit I Supervisor
Steve Moss — Hearing loss

Jordan Arredondo — OA3

Reidun Coffey — WCA3

Angela Smith — WCA3

Robert Kennealy — WCA3

Jake McKinney — WCA3

902-6871 Mandi Matheson — Claims Lead
902-6881 Christopher Plummer — Wage Specialist
902-6891 Lynae Stewart — WCA3

902-5370 Gigi Rudesill - WCA3

902-6884

902-6880

902-6883

902-6915
902-6882
902-6888
902-6879

PRESUMPTION

Holly Swanson — Presumption

902-6748 Traci Stefaniw — Presumption

902-5674

PENSION/DEATH CLAIMS

Scott Corvin — Pension/Death Claims

902-6911 Trisha Green - Pension/Death Claims

902-6937

TRAINING

Vacant — Training Supervisor
Scott Bishopp — OA3

Nicole Fazzino — Trainer
Rachael McMeel — Trainer

902-6904 Brad Gunderson — Trainer
902-6709 Alexander Gannon — Trainer
902-6080 Audrey Sande — Trainer
902-6107

902-5375
902-6997
902-6549

CERTIFICATION SERVICES

James Vest - Certification Supervisor
Sandy Aguillard — Financial Examiner 2
Lisa Higley — Financial Examiner 2
Hillary Crenshaw — Program Coordinator

902-6867 Bao La — Auditor

902-6715 Anna Williamson — Auditor

902-6864 Arick Stewart — Auditor

902-5765 Stephen Bentley — Program Coordinator

902-6861
902-6863
902-6866
902-6041

AUDIT

Janet Blume - Audit Supervisor
Gene Kirk — Secretary
Susan Kauffman — Auditor

Angie Harvey — Auditor
Leisa Claflin — Auditor
Tina Stryker — Auditor

902-6842 Gregory Greene- Audit Supervisor
902-6840 Hannah Olson — Auditor

902-6845 Brian Malcom — Auditor

902-6779 Donald Roman — Auditor

902-6849

902-6852

902-6853
902-5357
902-6697
902-9150

PENALTIES

Maria McBride —

Penalty Adjudicator/Fraud MTA Supervisor
Sara Wetsch-Betts— Penalty Adjudicator/Fraud
MTA

Yvonne Montague — Penalty
902-6875 Adjudicator/Fraud MTA

902-4469

902-6905

ADMINISTRATION

Knowrasa Patrick - Program Manager
Liesle Burnley - Admin Assistant 4
LaNae Lien - Claims Ops Manager
Debra Barr — SS Offset for all SI claims

902-6907 Cyal Christmas - Compliance Manager
902-6906 Starla Treznoski — Policy Ops Manager
902-6968

902-5064 Direct fax for SS Offset for all SI claims

902-6839
902-5668

902-6900

MANAGEMENT ANALYSTS

Lisa Wood — MAS Supervisor
Nicole Mitchell — Management Analyst 4

902-6831
902-6833 Vacant — Management Analyst 4

902-6917

THIRD PARTY

Tiffany Horton — Program Specialist 5

902-5111

CLAIM APPEALS

Jennifer Paul - OA Lead

902-5081 Karen Tran - OA3

902-5367

VOCATIONAL SERVICES

Sarah Martin — Interim Supervisor

902-4480 Teri Wohlers — Voc Rehab

902-5067

SUPPORT STAFF

Ezra Murphy — Office Support Supervisor
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902-6910 Staci Harris - Form Requests

902-6898




